PAGE SEVEN

T — —

NOTICE OF SCHOOL BUDGET HEARING

NOTICE is hereby given that a meeting of the governing body of NYSSA SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 26 of Malheur County, State of

h'!'HUF_l.E).AY. MARCH 18, 1965

Mrs. Campbell Called to Arkansas

THE NYSSA&ATE CITY JOURNAL, NYSSA. OREGON

Friends Assist

T T, LR D i S SN DL SR S VS SRS

e -.zxk‘ta

By Mother’s Death; Returns March 9

By Mrs. Waldo Smalley

APPLE VALLEY — Mrs. Bob
Campbell returned home March 9
after a 12-day trip to northwest
Arkansas. She was called to Si-
loam Springs, Ark., Feb. 25 by
the death of her mother, Mrs.
Mary Jane Oxford.

She reports very bad weather
during her visit and the schools
were closed four days due to
snow and icy roads. She flew to
Arkansas but was forced to re-

* Mrs.

Helen Wilson and Marilu
attended a Junoir Hi-Y-Teen con-
ference held Saturday in Meri-
dian.

Shirley Seward is vacationing
at home this week between school
terms at Northwest Nazarene col-
lege in Nampa.

Plans Yakima Visit

Mr. and Mrs. Conley Wilson
took Mrs. Helen Van Landingham
to Pendleton Sunday when she

With Soil Work
On Goodell Farm

By Ethel Price

BUENA VISTA—Friends of the
Alva Goodell family went to
their farm March 4 and 5 to plow
and work down the fields. It is
reported that the ground is now
ready for planting.

Goodell was injured in a recent
farm mishap and has been unable
to do his work. '

———— |
Mr. and Mrs. Claude Day of

Oregon, will be held at Nyssa High School on the 20th day of March, 1965, at 8:00 o'clock for the purpose of discussing with interested
persons the budget for the fiscal year beginning July 1, 1965, and ending June 30, 1966, hereinafter set forth.
The budget was prepared on a basis of accounting consistent with that used in the preceding year. Major accounting changes, if any,

and their effect on the budget are set forth in an accompanying state ment.

A cupy of the budgt document is available for inspection at the Administration Office between the hours of 8:30 a.m. and 5:00 p.m.

Copies of the budget document may be obtained at no charge.

(Signed) DICK G. TENSEN
District School Board Chairman

FINANCIAL SUMMARY

FOR THE ENSUING FISCAL YEAR BEGINNING JULY 1, 1965

turn by bus as the roads to the pl“{}”}id to "if‘i“ kz;*t}urfz {"‘]‘m_"’; Tcn Adrian, Mr, and Mrs. Glenn Hoff- | Tax Levy Total General Bond Interest School
airport were impassable. bec’ hﬂhlnn-mim zf’?"‘ “{i‘”" d“‘t\"f % man and Glenda were afternoon | Computation All Funds Fund and Redemption Lunch

al = B:;tme t.;o:l:qu:;(;rfa.m{ivan WIS | yisitors March 7 in the home of | (1) (2) (3) (4) (%)

. and Mrs. Howard Brenner . . b Mrs. Blanche Hoffman and Mrs. | —— e 3 ma 1 Py e R 1 R

of Boise were weekend guests of Mr. and Mrs. Lester Robinson : Roxy Ritchie. Mrs. Esther Ste- | E%BIUBC?rqg?og?qg:;«?te“ﬁzqourcos $766,991.75 $648,853.00 $ 72,438.75 $ 45,700.00
Mr. and Mrs. Fay Collins, Mr, |and daughter, Mr. and Mrs. Bob|phen and grandson, Bruce Mar- Except Tax to Be Levied 316.735.00 271.035.00 45.700.00
and Mrs. Ed Cahill and daughters |Jackson were Saturday evening tin, visited Friday evening in the | Revenue Necessary to Balance Budget 450.256.00 377.818.00 S S i
of Boise were Sunday dinner dinner guests of Mr. and Mrs.| Hoffman-Ritchie residence. ADD: Estimate of Taxes to Be Levied
guests in the Collins home. Dwight Seward. | Dinner guests March 7 in the __P}Jt_lirqt_fteceivgd in Er}_sumg ‘{?ar_ e e e ________:_;0‘000'00_ e . 30'000'0{? R e R e T X it
Grandchildren Arrive Mr. and Mrs. L. D. Walburn and | Lester Cleaver home were Capt.| Taxes to Be Levied for Ensuing Year $480,256.00 $407,818.00 $ 72,438.75

Mr. and Mrs. Alex Wa . |two sons of Baker were weekend | Nathan Orr and family of Moun-
port ‘the birth ’of RS ri?m?izhr;l- guests of hqr parents, Mr. Emd.tain Home, Idaho; Mr. and Mrs.| Analysis of Taxes to Be Levie
dren. On March 8 M g d M Mrs. Oscar Nichols. They were all | [ amar Orr and family. Within 6% Limitation - $369,786.00 $369,786.00 $
Dick Wagner of Achnet Mass, |Sunday dinner guests of Mr. and| pon MacArthur of Boise is re-| Qutside 6% Limitation e WS-
became t}gie par(:ents [;anfh:?ir ?1sr-sst [Mirs. Almst Midhols in u Acten | ported to be much improved. His Not Subject ] % letlaufr}__ = N1 SN2 M. -.5._72'438‘75
child, a son, Richard Dale, Jr. | uﬁ?.o?al:érac?:hoz;t‘::sI\?Irf‘ngcaﬂ); . son, Bruce, left March 3 to return | Total Taxes to Be Levied 1$480,256.75 $407,818.00 $ 72,438.75
weighing 7 pounds, 14 ounces. The ghii}py oy Weisegr The éi’lippv to Great Lakes, Ill., after being
fSci“'meg day Mr. and Mrs. Jim |family spent the ‘weekend with | caled }lm“"e dMue }\0 hhls illness. FOR THE CURRENT FISCAL YEAR BEGINNING JULY 1, 1964

riker be_came parents of their Mr and Mis. Barl Boston. On Mrs‘_Gadys acArthur, Bruce
second child, a daughter, Susan Saturday they visited Shippy's Martin ?F‘d Mark remained foi'ha Tax Levy Total General Bond Interest School
Marie, weighing 8 pounds. Mrs. randmother, Mrs. Agnes Pritch- longer visit and are now at the Computation All Funds Fund and Redemption Lunch
Bud Bales of Boise, a sister of |5 a I OLIE, * 3N : home of her mother and brother, (1 (2) (3) 4 (%)
Mirs Gtither It stavs ith h ard, who is in a Caldwell hospital. Mrs. Esther Stephen and William o by I o bl

. » 1s staying wit . er Host Pi p sttt Jcntn, mopoadhe v B ‘| Total Budget R ents $726,198.00 $607,228.00 $ 73,270.00 $ 45,700.00

parents, Mr. and Mrs. Alex Wag- | Host Pinochle Party DEDUCT: Total Budget Resources .
ner and caring for the Strikers’| Mr. and Mrs. Rex Nichols en- Except Tax to'Be Levied " - o 276,866.00 231,166.00 45,700.00
other daughter. tertained Saturday evening with Nu Acres News Revenue Necessary to Balance Budget 449,332.00 376,062.00

Mr. and Mrs. Charles Pitman|a pinochle party. High scorers ADD: Estimate of Taxes to Be Levied
visited Sunday afternoon with were Mrs. Bill Bishop and Ken- By Farmerette Club But Not Received in Ensuing Year . . e 30,00000  30,000.00 e
gf;‘land Mrs. Clarence Cone in neth Nelson. Low score awards Taxes to Be Levied for Ensuing Year __ $479,332.00 $406,062.00 $ 73,270.00

gle. . [ went to Mrs. Don Fritts and Bill Mrs. Effie Nielsen accompanied

lt\ih('} and N{rs. Dwight Seward | Bishop. her son, Clifford Nielsen of On-| Analysis of Taxes to Be Levied
and Gary, Nelda Jackson, Mr. and | Mr. and Mrs. Charles Simmons |tario, to Othello, Wash.,, last| 'within 6% Limitation $348,855.00 PMBABRAE 1 ¢ el e e
Mrs. Kenneth Saunders and fam- | . foa o Y . Outside 6% Limitation T 57,207.00 57,207.00
il sl : and son of Boise were Saturday | weekend to visit Mr. and Mrs.| Nt Subject to 6% Limitation 73,270.00 $ 73,270.00
Ly were Sunday dinner gu‘—'StS|0\r‘emight guests of Mr. and Mrs. | Clifton Nielsen. Mrs. Nielsen also incbi ——
of Mr. and Mrs. J. A. Langley of | Rex Nichols. Mrs. Verda Nichols | met Mrs. Sewell, a former resi-| Total Taxes to Be Levied $479,332.00 $406,062.00 $ 73,270.00
rural Nyssa. (of Caldwell was a Thursday and | dent of this area and visited with

Robinsons Have Son

Mr. and Mrs. Lester Robinson
are parents of an 8-pound, 4-

| Friday guest in the Nichols home.
Mr. and Mrs. Lloyd Dibble have
as guests his brother, the Rev.

her for a short time. Mrs. Niel-
|sen and Clifford returned home
| Sunday night.

STATEMENT OF INDEBTEDNESS

Actual, July 1

Oﬁisténaing
Estimate, July 1

Approved by Budget Committee: March 8, 1965.
(Signed) VICTOR HABURCHAK, Secretary

ounce son born Sunday at Mal- |2nd Mrs. U. D. Dibble of Noble-i Mr. and Mrs. Glen Jones and Type of Indebtedness Current Year Ensuing Year
heur Memorial hospital. v1llle. Ind. T}*{e_couple comes evelY | Bobbie of Springtield, Ore.; wis=| = i B ay L L R AR P — T VR : :
Miss Ruth Weed of Caldwell | Winter to visit his parents, Mr.| o4 Friday with his parents, Mr. Serial Bonds $489,000.00 $432,000.00 (Signed) ROY HOLMES, Chairman
was a Sunday evening dinner ?f;dis‘\t;hgﬁclfingl?gl?vgf ii‘i‘:gﬁ‘s I' and Mrs. M. A. Jones. They were School District No. 26
guest of Mr. and Mrs. Waldo | oy e enroute to Ontario to attend the chool District No.
Smalley. Mr., and Mrs. Robert at the Parma Nazarene church. | Junior Chamber of Commerce Budgel SummarY_Goneral Fund July 1 l%gllmg gfnxa;&e";r”‘
Smalley and sons of Fruitland |, M- and Mrs. Lloyd Dibble and | conyention held last weekend. - - v
were other evening visitors. Sue, the Rev. and Mrs. U. D.|gohbie remained for a two-day Historical Data
Miss Janet Coleman of Ontario | If.}!bll;‘le "ﬁirf Sal;%dagigln%‘if_sg“ﬁ;s visit with his grandparents while e 3}600!
was a Sunday afternoon visitor|2 ‘€ : v | they were in Ontario. They re- tual Budget or
in the Earl Boston residence. Roberts. [turned Sunday for a short visit| Second Year First Year Current BUDGET RESOURCES B‘{,‘“""
- — — Mr. and Mrs. Bert Sandy and|;nq Jeft for their home in Spring- Preceding Preceding Year 4 pormd
sons of Caldwell were recent|gia1q. 1962-63 1963-64 1964-65 4 Approved
, (e | guests of Mr. and Mrs. Lloyd | Vidks » S (1) (2) (3) (6)
; isitors From Montana - —_— — - —
RED CROSS FEND: Mr. and Mrs. Everett Cowell of|  $-22:090.82 $-24,182.99 $ 10,000.00 Available Cash Balance . e % 20,000.00
RETURN FROM SPOKANE G‘ ¢t Fall “ t isited last 16,825.64 18,767.21 18,400.00 Revenue from Local Sources Except Tax to Be Levied . 20,200.00
DS WA, SO WIS N 160,126.76 164,873.07 32,604.00 Revenue from Intermediate Sources . .. .. 3435000
Mr. and Mrs. Raymond Sager week with her parents, Mr. and 229,111.92 229,875.39 165,112.00 Revenue from State Sources . 195,435.00
GOOD land Bonnie and Miss Barbara | Mrs. Ted Allison. This is the first 387.38 27277 4.000.00 Proceeds from Sales _ __
THINGS | Smit returned home Sunday eve- | time Mrs. Cowell has visited her 930.30 1,260.00 1,050.00 Receipts from Other School Districts * E i 1,050.00
ning from Spokane where the | mother in two years. - 144.79 1,010.17 i Transfers from Other Funds — School Lunch : TH_ N5 SR
girls were interviewed for college.| Farmerette club members serv- 384,646.69 391,875.62 $331,166.00 Total Budget Resources Except Tax to Be Levied . 271,035.00
Barbara went to Gonzaga univer- |ed refreshments at a sale held 143,702.20 206,974.89 3'}‘6 ’565‘0’6 g}siﬁg $ﬂx !l"tecmived in Year Levied ; i aiih e VLY
sity and Bonnie to Whitworth|March 8 at the Harvey Spangler LI R XXXXx $376,06200 District Tax Requ red to Balance Budget 55 ﬂ??,&l&ﬂ
college. The group returned home |farm. Quite a good crowd at- $528,348.89 $508,850.51 $607,228.00 TOTAL BUDGET RESOURCES ... ... $648,853.00
via Moscow, Idaho, and visited |tended the auction and the club
Mr. and Mrs. Wayne Chestnut and | made a fair profit from sale of i
family, former Nyssans. their pies, hamburgers and chili. Budget SummurY—Generql Fund gﬁ%?-ﬁ;%?ﬂ:}&m
S — | Mrs. Lois Kersey was in charge, July 1, 1965, to June 30, 1966
RETURN FROM LAS VEGAS | assisted by other members of the
Dr. and Mrs. K. A. Danford re- | club. Historical Data »
| turned early Monday morning Mrs. Ravena Martin and Mrs. Actual I#icd“
from a week’s vacation trip to|Mike McKague visited recently | o First Your gudgett BUDGET REQUIREMENTS
| Las Vegas and also attended the | with Mrs. Alida Smit and report P(;%gedi:ar P;recedf:gr Cane Year
second annual Medico-Legal con- | that she is doing very well and 1962-6138 1963-64 1964-65 (4) Approved
Malheur Count ference while there. is able to be around some. Mrs. (6)
Smit fell in her h ly last 1) @) )
S — | mit fe in er ome eal'_? as 1' la‘azsm Ry Py -"_': T ae ]
FUND DRIVE || visrrons rrow cALDWELL |November. iractured hes hip and| ® 172008 S 1700068 § 1gaaog0™— Admimsiation — Salares ———— v
starl Toda Mr. and Mrs. Ted Gerdes, Mr. has been confined to a wheel- 366 687.65 387.802.89 399.189.00 Instruction — Salaries .. - M - 421.2“.00
s Y [ and Mrs. Cecil Shane, all of Cald- ir:hzm' since her release from the 23 .603.07 33,102.71 29,032.00 Instruction — Other . ST T N
M h 18 | well, were Sunday dinner guests| hospital. 225.00 225.00 225.00 Attendance Services — Salaries . _— '225.00
arc in the home of Mr, and Mrs. Bill | 11.84 60.11 100.00 Health Services — Other Than Salaries 100.00
Schoen. | Classifieds Bring Results! 15,599.17 16,309.52 16,190.00 Pupil Transportation Services — Salaries . 3 16,720.00
s BTN : i S 7,281.47 15,208.59 8,900.00 Pupil Trnnsfvortatmn Services — Other. ... , 15,300.00
36,137.41 36,549.89 37,696.00 Operation of Plant — Salaries At 39.000.00
23,302.52 26,559.82 26,950.00 Operation of Plant — Other AU 27.650.00
9,572.94 14,340.15 9,100.00 Maintenance of Plant — Other Than Salaries 16,050.00
39,738.51 44,870.93 45,600.00 Fixed Charges .. . . W 46,100.00
150.00 150.00 Student Body Activities — Salaries ;
1,200.00 1,900.00 1,900.00 Student Body Activities — Other 1,900.00
2,829.80 3,408.80 2,830.00 Capital Outlay — Sites T . 200000
4,457.58 5,418.12 4,300.00 Capital Outlay — Equipment. 7.550.00
. . . - 4,000.00 Operating Contingency . 2,500.00
in time of need.... $552,531.88 $606,798.71 $607,228.00 Total Estimated Expenditures $648.853.00
11,548.12 599.29 Unappropriated Balance 5
| $564,080.00 $607,398.00 $607,228.00 TOTAL BUDGET REQUIREMENTS o $648,853.00
Summary of Expenditures for Personal Services €xhoal Distiiot 0. 18
| ounty of Malheur
, General Fund July 1, 1965, to June 30, 1966
S ~ Historical Data Budget
. . f Current Year Budget Salary No. of For
serves in your best interests | — : Personnel Classification Range Employees Ensuing
— No. of Total Salary Year
Employees Budgeted (5) (6) (7 Approved
(3) (4) (9
5, Mgl $ 9,806.00 Superintendent 4 APV - Wil 1 $10,000.00
1 6,360.00 Clerk - Business Manager 1 6,540.00
1 3,800.00 Secretary 1 4,095.00
L7008 Certificated Personnel:
1 780, Instructors $4,700—$5,000 1 4,940.00
Members of the 2 10,100.00 Instructors 5, 5,300 3 15,460.00
Rs ASSO(IATION 6 30,650.00 Instructors 5,300— 5,600 6 32,340.00
OREGON FUNERAL DIRECTO 2 ;g,?i’vgggg {nﬁiructors 5.3000-— 5,900 9 51,745.00
p . 160, nstructors 5,900— 6,200 .. 4 . 24,640.00
Serve in your best interests in time of need 14 8,020.00 [nstructors 6,200— 6,500 14 88.910.00
14 _. 89,840, nstructors 6,500— 6,800 .18 86,410.00
When funeral service is required you will be served most capably by & member of the 4 26,413.00 Instructors 6,800— 17,100 4 27.664.00
Oregon Funeral Directors Association. 2 13,846.00 _.Instructors 7,100— 7,400 2 14,265.00
There is an OFDA member mortuary in every major community in the state; each is 2 14,407.00 Instructors 7,400— 7,700 2 14,999.00
dedicated to highest ethical standards and serves with integrity and consideration of 2 14,930.00 Instructors 7,700— 8,000 2 15,533.00
fndividual family requirements. 3 25,704.00 Principals , 3 26,700.00
n — 1 3,400.00 Secretary — High School - 3 3,780.00
You can rely on an OFDA member firm t serve in your best interesta. 1 2,250.00 Secretary — Junior High School 23 ~ 2,520.00
VOUR ASSOCIATION OF 1 2,400.00 Secretary — ﬁlementar School v 3 2.728.00
Secretary — Resource Center 1 3,000.00
OREGON FUNERAL DIRECTORS 2 7470.00 Custodians $3,700—$4,000 2 7.770.00
: 5 20,200.00 Custodians . . 4,000— 4,300 5 20,810.00
his OFDA ber in your area 1 R Custodien 4,300— 4,600 _ e, s 4,420.00
em een , 108, . Hea ustodian - TG T 5,250.00
Look to this m g 1 5.550.00 Bus Mechanic . P 5 W W 5,700.00
12 9,000.00 Bus Drivers RSGES  EL 9,300.00
10 4,000.00 Substitute Teachers SRIORREISNRS SR AL T T 4,000.00
1 sriae g L R
750, ead Coo PR e SRR L . 1T . 2,000.00
NYSSA . 5 7,700.00 Cooks ' snediontd s NPy %mu
1 14 2,250.00 Student Help i E———" 2,250.
Nyssa Funeral Home ;
Published March 11 and 18, 1965,




